502607193 12/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2653597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAHUL MURALI-VENKATARAMAN	12/10/2013
RAMESH BABU RAMAKRISHNAN	12/09/2013
SINH V. NGUYEN	12/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERIZON PATENT AND LICENSING INC.
Street Address:	ONE VERIZON WAY
City:	BASKING RIDGE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07920

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14132418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)432-0808 Phone: 5714320800

Email: neways@harrityllp.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HARRITY & HARRITY LLP
Address Line 1: 11350 RANDOM HILLS RD

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20130994
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEIL R. KARDOS
Signature:	/Neil R. Kardos, Reg. No. 67,238/

PATENT 502607193 REEL: 031809 FRAME: 0984

OP \$40,00 1413241

Date:	12/18/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 6 source=20130994_Declaration-Assignments source=20130994_Declaration-Assignments source=20130994_Declaration-Assignments source=20130994_Declaration-Assignments source=20130994_Declaration-Assignments source=20130994_Declaration-Assignments	#page2.tif #page3.tif #page4.tif #page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 031809 FRAME: 0985

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

Patent Application Title: SYNCHRONIZATION OF PROGRAM CODE BETWEEN REVISION MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS UTILIZING DIFFERENT VERSION-CONTROL ARCHITECTURES

710.00							is 1.4 Laurence	ene er rælager i	4000000								746 S.	aren arra		
41.	e paten	1:		. £		-1			in its promotion		1274 117 113			in an tie		a arabi i	1 11			100
7172	e mater	. 20636361	1. 10. 16.0	1135	WIII	311	Charles Child	0.000	10.000				and the		inc 110	2.875.77	Sec. 11.		1.5.	
								and the state of	1						(1. i		W. W		and the second	100
872	# ·	444		1.110		4		A		94.4	6					. 7	TANTA	TT-7		100
ľX	1 10 1 411	na mie	0 000		1111 W	nes	202 1779	a nn	terneric	174 PAIRS	miner	TO THE	DOC:	men	3.2	me	1.5	117		
12.3] is beir	15 516 V	A CALL	on ser + c	Sector &	ARECE	A 44 45 WW	* * *****	Fig. 3-5-5 are of	*** * * * **	2057	to the	493333		~5	، بددمه				
				ala rizuzio										·						
1	was f	to a new	er i en de la comp			00 5	143 1 6 5 14	10000		114004	A					74.00	127 " 1	" Smith	rostic	73.774.03
1	3. AAC129 TS	ucu v	<u> </u>			SED S	Inited	L. Marie	anu	ssection.	min ta	mmnc	L			_ 🗘	2 4.5	26546	* 5 2 2 2 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	U2.363
	-	arama - 171-	·			1000		indica estac										1 - 1		
Α.		man Alla						- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	man wild	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	0.54155				Sur Sura	Constant.	and the	ve History	11: 11:11:11	
/11	pplicati	OM INE													anala sa		val. Dang			
~~;								110 (10) 11 (10)												
	60.000000000000000000000000000000000000	50 CONTRACTOR OF THE		4.4			C. C. C. C. C. C.	1.00	24400000					ring migration in		distance of the	1000	404 - 1004		400.00
714	Lastera (Altib				1.15.13	de en en		diam'r.									S	1000		
											al Asia	1000					1,10	4.33		
Τ.	eclarati	an af	Intras														ù E			

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- A. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought by the above-identified patent application;
- B. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; and
- C. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this declaration are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001.

Inventor Assignment Acknowledgement

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree as follows:

- A. I have sold, assigned and transferred (directly or indirectly), and by this agreement do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the Verizon legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any and all ideas, inventions, methods and improvements which are described in the above-identified patent application, and in and to said application, and all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, provisional, and all other applications or registrations for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries based on any of said ideas, inventions, methods and improvements, or based on or claiming priority to said application; and in and to all original and reissued Letters Patent which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries from any of said applications or registrations; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications or registrations (all collectively, the "Patent Rights"). Letters Patent as used herein shall include, without limitation, patents, utility models, industrial designs, and any other form of industrial property recognized under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
- B. I agree (i) that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent based on the Patent Rights in its own name; (ii) that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors and/or assigns, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, I will execute all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications or registrations included within the Patent Rights; (iii) to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers related to the Patent Rights; (iv) to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives and agents, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Patent Rights and the history thereof; and (v) to generally do everything which Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives or agents shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said Patent Rights and for vesting title to said Patent Rights in Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Ì

C. I covenant with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the Patent Rights has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as set forth herein is possessed by me.

ASSIGNEE: Verizon Patent and Licensing Inc., a Delaware Corporation with a place of business at
One Verizon Way, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 US

IN WITNESS to my agreement to the foregoing, I have executed as set forth below:

Full legal name of Inventor: Rahul MURALI-VENKATARAMAN

Mailing Address: 5303 North Macarthur Boulevard, Apt. #2005, Irving, TX 75038 US

Signature: Date: December 10th 2013

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

Patent Application Title: SYNCHRONIZATION OF PROGRAM CODE BETWEEN REVISION MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS UTILIZING DIFFERENT VERSION-CONTROL ARCHITECTURES

		applic																	
		ig filed led on																	
		led on																	
	24 - 1 - 10			1		1 2		 	FORMU	** * ****	MALVE	Manage	10.000	 _ •••		2311	CITIE	uon	ш
A		XY	-9	Jan Balana		i dina i		 	icatio	** * ****	ULLE	*******		 _ •••	PCI	2331	CITHE	α	ш
An	nlicati	on Mires	shar		-2.4	12100			20000	** 0 1000	UALTUE	********		 - ""	L	2331	CINE	COR	ш
Aσ	olicati	on Num	her						20460		ULLIGE	*********		 - 41	L.	2311	CIUR	иоп	ш
Αp	plicati	on Nun	sber						20000		MACHOE	********		 - VI	ru:	231	CINE	HOII	ш
Αp	plicati	on Nun	sber_						20460		MACHOE	***********		 - VI	ru;	2531	CTHE	uon	ш
Ap	plicati	on Nun	sber_		74		_				MACUE			- VI	ru,	2.821	CITH	CLOSE	ii.
Ap	plicati	on Nun	sber_				_		20060		MACCUE			- VI	<i>F</i>	2831	CINH	uon	iL.
Ap	plicati	on Nun	sber_				_					**************************************		- **	ru;	. 251	Cinh	HOR	iL.
Αp	plicati	on Nun	sber_				_		10400		W4605	***************************************		- "	ru:	. 231	erna	HOR	iL.
Ap	plicati	on Nun	sber_				_				W. C. C.	KAnnana		. VI	ru.	2.531	ETHE	(LOR	iu.
Ap	plicatio	on Nun	sber_				_>				MACOE	**************************************		- V1	<i>T</i>	251	ETHA	uon	
							_					84		- **		2.531	CTHA	uon	
							-							- 11	ru.	2.531	ETAR	HOR	
							-							_ \1	<i></i>	2.531	ETAR	HOR	au
		on Nun on of In					-							- 44	<i>E</i> . .	2.531	ETAR	HOR	au

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- A. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought by the above-identified patent application;
- B. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; and
- C. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this declaration are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001.

Inventor Assignment Acknowledgement

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree as follows:

- A. I have sold, assigned and transferred (directly or indirectly), and by this agreement do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the Verizon legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any and all ideas, inventions, methods and improvements which are described in the above-identified patent application, and in and to said application, and all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, provisional, and all other applications or registrations for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries based on any of said ideas, inventions, methods and improvements, or based on or claiming priority to said application; and in and to all original and reissued Letters Patent which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries from any of said applications or registrations; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications or registrations (all collectively, the "Patent Rights"). Letters Patent as used herein shall include, without limitation, patents, utility models, industrial designs, and any other form of industrial property recognized under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
- B. I agree (i) that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent based on the Patent Rights in its own name; (ii) that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors and/or assigns, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, I will execute all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part); substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications or registrations included within the Patent Rights; (iii) to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers related to the Patent Rights; (iv) to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives and agents, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Patent Rights and the history thereof; and (v) to generally do everything which Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives or agents shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said Patent Rights and for vesting title to said Patent Rights in Assignee, its successors and assigns.

.

C. I covenant with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the Patent Rights has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as set forth herein is possessed by me.

ASSIGNEE: Verizon Patent and Licensing Inc., a Delaware Corporation with a place of business at
One Verizon Way, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 US

IN WITNESS to my agreement to the foregoing, I have executed as set forth below:

Full legal name of Inventor: Ramesh Babu RAMAKRISHNAN

Mailing Address: 4009 Kenwood Drive, Flower Mound, TX 75002 US

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

Patent Application Title: SYNCHRONIZATION OF PROGRAM CODE BETWEEN REVISION MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS UTILIZING DIFFERENT VERSION-CONTROL ARCHITECTURES

⊠ is b	ent application for which: eing filed concurrently herewith. Application Number to be assigned by the USPTO, or filed on as United States Application Number or PCT International ation Number
Declar	ation of Inventor
As a bo	low named inventor, I hereby declare that:
A.	I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought by the above-identified patent application;
B.	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; and
C.	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this declaration are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001.

Inventor Assignment Acknowledgement

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree as follows:

- A. I have sold, assigned and transferred (directly or indirectly), and by this agreement do hereby soll, assign, and transfer, to the Verizon legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any and all ideas, inventions, methods and improvements which are described in the above-identified patent application, and in and to said application, and all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, provisional, and all other applications or registrations for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries based on any of said ideas, inventions, methods and improvements, or based on or claiming priority to said application; and in and to all original and reissued Letters Patent which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries from any of said applications or registrations; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications or registrations (all collectively, the "Patent Rights"). Letters Patent as used herein shall include, without limitation, patents, utility models, industrial designs, and any other form of industrial property recognized under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
- B. I agree (i) that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent based on the Patent Rights in its own name; (ii) that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors and/or assigns, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement. I will execute all divisional, continuing (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications or registrations included within the Patent Rights; (iii) to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers related to the Patent Rights; (iv) to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives and agents, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Patent Rights and the history thereof; and (v) to generally do everything which Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives or agents shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said Patent Rights and for vesting title to said Patent Rights in Assignee, its successors and assigns.

1

C. I covenant with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the Patent Rights has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as set forth herein is possessed by me.

ASSIGNEE: Verizon Patent and Licensing Inc., a Delaware Corporation with a place of business at One Verizon Way, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 US

IN WITNESS to my agreement to the foregoing, I have executed as set forth below:

Full legal name of Inventor: Sinh V. NGUYEN

Mailing Address: 4506 Avebury Drive, Plano, TX 75024 US

Signature:

Date: 18/1/2013

2